UNOFFICIAL COMMINICIANISM NATIONAL INTERPRETATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Doc# 1706115119 Fee ≇64.00

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

ئنو

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/02/2017 01:42 PM PG: 1 OF 3

MAIL TO: BRS Better Neighborhoods, Inc 1000 Abernathy Rd, Ste 200, Atlanta, GA 30328

NAME & ADDRESS
OF TAXPA'ER:
BRS Better Neighborhoods, Inc
1000 Abernathy Rd, Ste 200, Atlanta, GA 30328

This Agreement, made this day of February, 2017, between GRANTOR, American Residential Leasing Company, LLC, of 630 Trade Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89119, party of the first part, and GRANTEE, BRS Better Neighborhoods, Inc, of 1000 Abernathy Rd, Ste 200, Atlanta, GA 30328, party of the second part witnesseth, that the part of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Twenty-Nine Dollars (\$118,029.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to his/her/ their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT 71 IN MARYCREST UNIT 4, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 714 FEET OF THE SOUTH 877 FEET OF LOT 12 IN MARYCREST, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, 7 O WISHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number(s): 31-04-205-001-0000
Commonly Known As: 4901 W 185th Court, Country Club Hills, IL 60478

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto occaning, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rems. issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his/her/their heirs and assigns forever in

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, his/her/their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to: general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of closing and covenants, conditions restrictions of record.

CCRD REVIEW_

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor, as trustee as aforesaid, hereunto set their hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	can Residential Lea		any, ŁLC		
	: Helen Cho				
Title:	Assistant Vice Pres	ident			
11110			•		
0747		\ 0 0	100		
STAT)SS	w. **		
COU	NTY OF)	•		
	A _C				
CERT	IFY		IS THE AUTHOR	RIZED SIGNA	aforesaid, DO HEREBY TORY OF <u>American</u>
					y is personally known to
					ument appeared before
me thi	s day in person, and	acknowledge	ed that she signed, sea	aled and delive	red the said instruments
as he	r free and voluntary	act as the	authorized signatory	for such trus	tees, for the uses and
purpos	ses therein set forth.				
			0		
			4		
Giv	en under my hand a	nd notarial se	eal, thislay of		, 2017.
			. 0/		
			Notary Public		·· ···
			INOLARY FUBIL		
			5		
^				C /	
ψ	\bigcirc			Clark	
179	1 Maria	20		-//_	
Witnes	00 1 1 000120	<u></u>		1	
vviiries	ss - ·				7 , _
0	<i>[</i>				
18	and so		•		
Wilne	MUU Ung Cir-				
vviines	55 - (//				'C
					C
Nama	and Address of Bran	oror:			
	and Address of Preptivo & Associates, F				
	•	0.			
	Cipri				
	est Jackson Blvd.,	Suite 610			
Chica	go, IL `60606		± , 4.		_ _
	NIO . I	ı	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	ΤΔΧ	02-Mar-2017
CONTRACTOR A	17-1201	•	KEAL ESTATE TRANSPER	COUNTY:	59.25
288	10-17-5	7		ILLINOIS:	118.50
\$ 2 st	BIMA TENE	•		TOTAL:	177.75
(2,10	3/10/ 5/275 -	-	31-04-205-001-0000	20170301618711	1-798-683-840
<u> </u>	_ \		31-04-200-001-0000	• • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.]				
State of California County of Los Angeles)					
On February 17, 2017	_ before me,	Raque	IM I	onez. Not	arv Pi	ıhlic	
On February 17, 7017	_ before me,	(ins	ert na	me and tit	le of th	e officer)	
personally appeared Helen Cho)						
who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrumer his/her/their authorized capacity(ie person(s), or the entity upon beha	satisfactory e t and acknow s), and that b	ledged toy his/he	to me r/their	that he/sh signature	e/they (s) on t	executed the sa the instrument t	ame in
I certify under PENALTY OF PER- paragraph is true and correct.	JURY under t	he laws	of the	State of (Californ	iia that the foreg	joing
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.			1	Gor Not	RAQUEL M. LOPEZ nmission # 2100715 ary Public - California	ANNA
Signature		_ (Se	al)			os Angeles County nm. Expires Mar 20, 20	19
),	
					•	Trico	